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On March 17, 2016, the Board allowed Respondent’s counsel thirty days to file a

renewed motion to withdrawal which complies with Trademark Rules2.19(b) and

Patent and Trademark Rule 11.116.

Inasmuch as no response has been received from Respondent’s counsel,

proceedings herein are resumed and trial dates are reset as indicated below.

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

5/27/2016
9/24/2016
10/24/2016
12/8/2016
1/22/2017
2/6/2017
3/23/2017
4/7/2017
5/7/2017



Cancellation No. 92062104

In each instance, a copy of the transcript of testimony together with copies of
documentary exhibits, must be served on the adverse party within thirty days after
completion of the taking of testimony. Trademark Rule 2.125.

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with Trademark Rules 2.128(a) and (b). An
oral hearing will be set only upon request filed as provided by Trademark Rule

2.129.



